

FA No. 13 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

In pursuance to the notices issued by the coordinate Bench of this Court on 24.02.2020 to respondent Nos. 2 and 3, the steps were taken by the appellant on 28.02.2020. There is an office report which shows that the address of respondent No. 2, as given in the Memo of Appeal is not the correct address and it has been found that respondent No. 2 is residing at Mussoorie.

As far as respondent No. 3 is concerned, there is a report that respondent No. 3 has left the given address.

In view of the office report dated 07.07.2020, the learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3 on the correct address within the period of 10 days from today.

List the matter after the service upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is complete.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

17.08.2020