

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			F.A. No. 13 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the respondent no. 1. Heard learned counsel for the parties. Misc. application (I.A. No. 7257 of 2021), being unopposed by learned counsel for respondent no. 1, is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to serve respondent nos.2 & 3 through publication in newspaper. In the memo of Appeal, respondent no. 2 has been shown residing in Mussoorie, District Dehradun as well as Tehsil Laharpur, District Sitapur in State of Uttar Pradesh, therefore, service be effected upon her through publication in newspapers, having wide circulation in the aforesaid two Districts. For effecting service upon respondent no. 3, publication shall be made in a newspaper, having wide circulation in District Gwalior. Let needful be done within four weeks. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 09.09.2021 Arpan