

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>02.09.2022</u>		FA No.13 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Present proposed First Appeal has been filed against the judgment and decree dated 13.08.2019, passed by the Civil Judge (Senior Division), Dehadun in Original Suit No.151 of 2013, "Prabhatesh Pratap Singh vs. Prabhan Pratap Singh and Others", whereby, the Original Suit, filed for partition, mandatory and prohibitory perpetual injunction, has been allowed and a preliminary decree has been passed. Heard Mr. Piyush Pant, the learned counsel for the appellant-defendant and Mr. Yashpal Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.1-plaintiff. None is present on behalf of the respondent nos.2 & 3. Cross-objection has also been filed by the respondent no.1-plaintiff. Admit the appeal. Summon the lower court records. List this case on 24.11.2022. In the facts and circumstances of the case, the effect and operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 13.08.2019 is stayed till the next date of listing. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 02.09.2022 JKJ/Pant