

S L. N O	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>24.11.2022</u>		FA No. 13 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1-plaintiff and Mr. Pradeep Kumar Chauhan, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 & 3. Cross objection, filed by the respondent no. 1-plaintiff, is admitted. Learned counsel for the parties requested for paper book. The Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and to supply the same to the learned counsel for the parties, as per Rules. List this case on 27.02.2023 for final hearing. Interim order dated 02.09.2022 is extended till the next date of listing. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 24.11.2022 Shiksha

--	--	--	--